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Reunion West

  Replacement Debt Capital (Memorandum Only)
 General & Maintenance Service Projects 2020

ASSETS:  
CASH $1,147,760 $177,673 --- --- $1,325,433
CUSTODY ACCOUNT $2,872 --- --- --- $2,872
STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION --- $1,089,502 --- --- $1,089,502
DUE FROM REUNION EAST $60,723 --- --- --- $60,723
DUE FROM GENERAL FUND --- --- --- --- $0
INVESTMENTS
SERIES 2004-1

Reserve --- --- $669,007 --- $669,007
Revenue --- --- $673,981 --- $673,981
General Redemption --- --- $394 --- $394

SERIES 2015
Reserve --- --- $163,440 --- $163,440
Revenue --- --- $164,568 --- $164,568
Construction --- --- --- $5 $5

SERIES 2016
Reserve --- --- $275,198 --- $275,198
Revenue --- --- $405,940 --- $405,940
Prepayment --- --- $23 --- $23
Construction --- --- --- $67 $67

SERIES 2017
Reserve --- --- $254,758 --- $254,758
Revenue --- --- $365,629 --- $365,629
Prepayment --- --- $6,734 --- $6,734
Construction --- --- --- $610 $610

SERIES 2019
Reserve --- --- $326,490 --- $326,490
Revenue --- --- $159,701 --- $159,701
Interest --- --- $3,030 --- $3,030
Construction --- --- --- $92,775 $92,775

TOTAL ASSETS $1,211,356 $1,267,174 $3,468,895 $93,458 $6,040,882

LIABILITIES:  
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE $7,038 --- --- --- $7,038
DUE TO REUNION EAST $450,534 $84,944 --- --- $535,478
DUE TO DEVELOPER $2,883 --- --- --- $2,883
FUND EQUITY:  
FUND BALANCES:
     ASSIGNED --- $1,182,230 --- --- $1,182,230
     UNASSIGNED $750,900 --- --- --- $750,900
     RESTRICTED FOR DEBT 2004-1 --- --- $1,343,383 --- $1,343,383
     RESTRICTED FOR DEBT 2015 --- --- $328,008 --- $328,008
     RESTRICTED FOR DEBT 2016 --- --- $681,161 --- $681,161
     RESTRICTED FOR DEBT 2017 --- --- $627,121 --- $627,121
     RESTRICTED FOR DEBT 2019 --- --- $489,221 --- $489,221
     RESTRICTED FOR CAP. PROJ. 2015 --- --- --- $5 $5
     RESTRICTED FOR CAP. PROJ. 2016 --- --- --- $67 $67
     RESTRICTED FOR CAP. PROJ. 2017 --- --- --- $610 $610
     RESTRICTED FOR CAP. PROJ. 2019 --- --- --- $92,775 $92,775

TOTAL  LIABILITIES & FUND EQUITY 
 & OTHER CREDITS $1,211,356 $1,267,174 $3,468,895 $93,458 $6,040,882

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

July 31, 2020
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Reunion West
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

General Fund
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures

For The Period Ending July 31, 2020

ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET ACTUAL
BUDGET THRU 7/31/20 THRU 7/31/20 VARIANCE

REVENUES:
 
Special Assessments - Tax Collector $1,163,411 $1,163,411 $1,178,390 $14,979
Special Assessments - Direct $133,920 $133,920 $133,920 $0
Interest $0 $0 $2 $2

  
TOTAL  REVENUES $1,297,331 $1,297,331 $1,312,312 $14,981

EXPENDITURES:

ADMINISTRATIVE:

Supervisor Fees $12,000 $10,000 $5,400 $4,600
FICA $918 $765 $413 $352
Engineering $8,000 $6,667 $11,373 ($4,706)
Attorney $20,000 $16,667 $9,563 $7,104
Trustee Fee $21,000 $17,500 $12,445 $5,055
Dissemination $10,000 $8,333 $8,583 ($250)
Arbitrage $2,400 $2,400 $5,400 ($3,000)
Collection Agent $7,500 $7,500 $7,500 $0
Property Appraiser Fee $500 $417 $392 $24
Annual Audit $5,200 $5,200 $7,226 ($2,026)
Management Fees $44,274 $36,895  $36,895 $0
Information Technology $3,400 $2,833 $1,833 $1,000
Telephone $300 $250 $20 $230
Postage $1,200 $1,000 $1,182 ($182)
Printing & Binding $1,600 $1,333 $359 $974
Insurance $9,400 $9,400 $8,754 $646
Legal Advertising $1,500 $1,250 $4,048 ($2,798)
Other Current Charges $350 $292 $3,050 ($2,758)
Office Supplies $300 $250 $127 $123
Travel Per Diem $600 $500 $0 $500
Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions $175 $175 $175 $0

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE $150,617 $129,627 $124,738 $4,888

MAINTENANCE-SHARED EXPENSES:

Field Management $31,312 $26,093 $26,093 ($0)
Facility Lease Agreement $17,980 $14,983 $14,983 $0
Telephone $3,740 $3,117 $3,173 ($56)
Electric $268,400 $223,667 $204,185 $19,481
Water & Sewer $35,200 $29,333 $22,522 $6,812
Gas $33,880 $28,233 $15,046 $13,187
Pool and Fountain Maintenance $79,200 $66,000 $73,820 ($7,820)
Environmental $4,400 $3,667 $2,653 $1,014
Property Insurance $20,130 $20,130 $19,604 $526
Irrigation Repairs $6,600 $5,500 $6,010 ($510)
Landscape Contract $341,568 $284,640 $279,565 $5,075
Landscape Contingency $22,000 $18,333 $9,497 $8,836
Landscape Consulting $17,160 $14,300 $8,474 $5,826
Gate and Gatehouse Expenses $14,080 $11,733 $6,061 $5,673
Roadways/Sidewalks $22,000 $18,333 $5,413 $12,920
Lighting $4,400 $3,667 $883 $2,783
MSA Building Repairs $11,000 $9,167 $1,188 $7,979
Pressure Washing $15,400 $12,833 $15,730 ($2,897)
Maintenance (Inspections) $770 $642 $328 $314
Repairs & Maintenance $8,800 $7,333 $2,008 $5,325
Pest Control $319 $266 $0 $266
Signage $3,520 $2,933 $19,278 ($16,344)
Security $61,600 $51,333 $51,333 $0
Parking Violation Tags $0 $0 $12 ($12)

MAINTENANCE-DIRECT EXPENSES:

Irrigation System Operations $20,000 $16,667 $0 $16,667
Contingency $0 $0 $0 $0
Transfer Out - R&M Fund $103,255 $103,255 $103,255 $0

TOTAL MAINTENANCE $1,146,714 $976,159 $891,114 $85,045

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $1,297,331 $1,105,786  $1,015,853 $89,933

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) $0 $296,460

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $0 $454,440

FUND BALANCE - Ending $0 $750,900
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Reunion West
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Replacement & Maintenance Fund
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures

For The Period Ending July 31, 2020

ADOPTED PRORATED ACTUAL

BUDGET THRU 7/31/20  THRU 7/31/20 VARIANCE

REVENUES:
 
Transfer In - General Fund $103,255 $103,255 $103,255 $0
Interest $10,000 $8,333 $12,323 $3,990

TOTAL  REVENUES $113,255 $111,588 $115,578 $3,990

EXPENDITURES:

Building Improvements $92,400 $77,000 $10,809 $66,191
Fountain Improvements $11,000 $9,167 $0 $9,167
Gate/Gatehouse Improvements $4,400 $3,667 $0 $3,667
Landscape Improvements $110,000 $91,667 $39,766 $51,901
Lighting Improvements $3,520 $2,933 $0 $2,933
Monument Impovements $11,000 $9,167 $17,019 ($7,853)
Pool Furniture $6,600 $5,500 $6,222 ($722)
Pool Repair & Replacements $37,400 $31,167 $7,696 $23,470
Roadways/Sidewalks Improvements $6,820 $5,683 $16,560 ($10,877)
Signage $22,000 $18,333 $0 $18,333
Contingency $0 $0 $30,575 ($30,575)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $305,140 $254,283 $128,647 $125,636

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) ($191,885)  ($13,069)  

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $1,138,890 $1,195,299

FUND BALANCE - Ending $947,005 $1,182,230  
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Reunion West
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Debt Service Fund
Series 2004-1

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For The Period Ending July 31, 2020

ADOPTED PRORATED ACTUAL

BUDGET THRU 7/31/20  THRU 7/31/20 VARIANCE

REVENUES:
 
Special Assessments - Tax Collector $1,336,719 $1,336,719 $1,354,044 $17,325
Interest $500 $417 $13,202 $12,785

TOTAL  REVENUES $1,337,219 $1,337,136 $1,367,246 $30,110

EXPENDITURES:

Interest Expense 11/01 $436,563 $436,563 $436,563 $0
Principal Expense 05/01 $475,000 $475,000 $475,000 $0
Interest Expense 05/01 $436,563 $436,563 $436,563 $0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $1,348,125 $1,348,125 $1,348,125 $0

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) ($10,906)  $19,121  

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $643,623 $1,324,262

FUND BALANCE - Ending $632,717 $1,343,383  
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Reunion West
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Debt Service Fund
Series 2015

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For The Period Ending July 31, 2020

ADOPTED PRORATED ACTUAL

BUDGET THRU 7/31/20  THRU 7/31/20 VARIANCE

REVENUES:
 

 Special Assessments Tax Collector $326,875 $326,875 $332,270 $5,395
Interest $100 $83 $2,542 $2,459

TOTAL  REVENUES $326,975 $326,958 $334,812 $7,854

EXPENDITURES:

Interest Expense 11/01 $89,644 $89,644 $89,644 $0
Principal Expense 05/01 $150,000 $150,000 $150,000 $0
Interest Expense 05/01 $89,644 $89,644 $89,644 $0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $329,288 $329,288 $329,288 $0

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) ($2,313)  $5,524  

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $155,168 $322,484

FUND BALANCE - Ending $152,856 $328,008  
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Reunion West
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Debt Service Fund
Series 2016

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For The Period Ending July 31, 2020

ADOPTED PRORATED ACTUAL

BUDGET THRU 7/31/20  THRU 7/31/20 VARIANCE

REVENUES:
 

 Special Assessments - Tax Collector $549,750 $549,750 $546,904 ($2,846)
Interest $0 $0 $4,250 $4,250

TOTAL  REVENUES $549,750 $549,750 $551,154 $1,404

EXPENDITURES:

Interest Expense 11/01 $193,953 $193,953 $193,953 $0
Principal Expense 11/01 $145,000 $145,000 $145,000 $0
Interest Expense 05/01 $191,325 $191,325 $191,325 $0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $530,278 $530,278 $530,278 $0

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) $19,472  $20,876  

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $383,954 $660,286

FUND BALANCE - Ending $403,426 $681,161  
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Reunion West
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Debt Service Fund
Series 2017

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For The Period Ending July 31, 2020

ADOPTED PRORATED ACTUAL

BUDGET THRU 7/31/20  THRU 7/31/20 VARIANCE

REVENUES:
 
Special Assessments - Tax Collector $509,250 $509,250 $515,947 $6,697
Special Assessments - Prepayments $0 $0 $60,876 $60,876
Interest $0 $0 $3,916 $3,916

TOTAL  REVENUES $509,250 $509,250 $580,739 $71,489

EXPENDITURES:

Interest Expense 11/01 $182,900 $182,900 $182,900 $0
Principal Expense 11/01 $140,000 $140,000 $140,000 $0
Interest Expense 05/01 $180,450 $180,450 $180,450 $0
Special Call 05/01 $0 $0 $60,000 ($60,000)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $503,350 $503,350 $563,350 ($60,000)

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) $5,900  $17,389  

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $350,127 $609,732

FUND BALANCE - Ending $356,027 $627,121  
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Reunion West
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Debt Service Fund
Series 2019

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For The Period Ending July 31, 2020

ADOPTED PRORATED ACTUAL

BUDGET THRU 7/31/20  THRU 7/31/20 VARIANCE

REVENUES:
 
Special Assessments - Tax Collector $42,500 $42,500 $43,340 $840
Special Assessments - Direct Billed $392,813 $392,813 $115,383 ($277,430)
Interest $0 $0 $4,859 $4,859
Transfer In $0 $0 $101 $101

TOTAL  REVENUES $435,313 $435,313 $163,684 ($271,629)

EXPENDITURES:

Interest Expense 11/01 $132,329 $132,329 $132,329 $0
Interest Expense 05/01 $157,744 $157,744 $157,744 $0
Transfer Out $0 $0 $3,972 ($3,972)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $290,073 $290,073 $294,045 ($3,972)

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) $145,240  ($130,361)  

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $291,755 $619,583

FUND BALANCE - Ending $436,995 $489,221  
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Reunion West
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Capital Projects Fund
Series 2015

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For The Period Ending July 31, 2020

ADOPTED PRORATED ACTUAL

BUDGET THRU 7/31/20  THRU 7/31/20 VARIANCE

REVENUES:
 
Interest $0 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL  REVENUES $0 $0 $0 $0

EXPENDITURES:

Capital Outlay $0 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $0 $0 $0 $0

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) $0  $0  

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $0 $5

FUND BALANCE - Ending $0 $5  
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Reunion West
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Capital Projects Fund
Series 2016

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For The Period Ending July 31, 2020

ADOPTED PRORATED ACTUAL

BUDGET THRU 7/31/20  THRU 7/31/20 VARIANCE

REVENUES:
 
Interest $0 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL  REVENUES $0 $0 $0 $0

EXPENDITURES:

Capital Outlay - Construction $0 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $0 $0 $0 $0

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) $0  $0  

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $0 $66

FUND BALANCE - Ending $0 $67  
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Reunion West
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Capital Projects Fund
Series 2017

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For The Period Ending July 31, 2020

ADOPTED PRORATED ACTUAL

BUDGET THRU 7/31/20  THRU 7/31/20 VARIANCE

REVENUES:
 
Interest $0 $0 $4 $4

TOTAL  REVENUES $0 $0 $4 $4

EXPENDITURES:

Capital Outlay - Construction $0 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $0 $0 $0 $0

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) $0  $4  

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $0 $606

FUND BALANCE - Ending $0 $610  
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Reunion West
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Capital Projects Fund
Series 2019

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For The Period Ending July 31, 2020

ADOPTED PRORATED ACTUAL

BUDGET THRU 7/31/20  THRU 7/31/20 VARIANCE

REVENUES:
 
Interest $0 $0 $10,108 $10,108

TOTAL  REVENUES $0 $0 $10,108 $10,108

EXPENDITURES:

Capital Outlay - Construction $0 $0 $4,700 ($4,700)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $0 $0 $4,700 ($4,700)

Transfer In/(Out) $0 $0 $3,870 $3,870

TOTAL OTHER $0 $0 $3,870 $3,870

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) $0  $9,278  

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $0 $83,497

FUND BALANCE - Ending $0 $92,775  
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Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Total

Revenues
Special Assessments - Tax Collector $0 $125,588 $634,336 $49,045 $60,908 $32,781 $112,820 $27,283 $135,617 $13 $0 $0 $1,178,390
Special Assessments - Direct $66,960 $0 $0 $33,480 $0 $0 $0 $33,480 $0 $0 $0 $0 $133,920
Interest Income $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2

Total Revenues $66,960 $125,588 $634,337 $82,525 $60,908 $32,781 $112,820 $60,763 $135,617 $13 $0 $0 $1,312,312

Expenses

Supervisor Fees $800 $0 $800 $800 $0 $600 $0 $800 $800 $800 $0 $0 $5,400
FICA $61 $0 $61 $61 $0 $46 $0 $61 $61 $61 $0 $0 $413
Engineering $832 $120 $252 $849 $1,680 $1,430 $1,559 $1,153 $1,200 $2,300 $0 $0 $11,373
Attorney $1,306 $446 $520 $919 $946 $1,423 $75 $967 $2,171 $790 $0 $0 $9,563
Trustee Fee $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,364 $8,081 $0 $0 $0 $12,445
Dissemination $833 $833 $833 $833 $833 $1,083 $833 $833 $833 $833 $0 $0 $8,583
Arbitrage $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,000 $0 $1,200 $1,200 $0 $0 $5,400
Collection Agent $7,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,500
Property Appraiser Fee $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $392 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $392
Annual Audit $1,000 $26 $0 $0 $1,500 $3,000 $0 $0 $1,700 $0 $0 $0 $7,226
Management Fees $3,690 $3,690 $3,690 $3,690 $3,690 $3,690 $3,690 $3,690 $3,690 $3,690 $0 $0 $36,895
Information Technology $183 $183 $183 $183 $183 $183 $183 $183 $183 $183 $0 $0 $1,833
Telephone $7 $14 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20
Postage $141 $130 $129 $137 $51 $177 $28 $43 $187 $160 $0 $0 $1,182
Printing & Binding $36 $50 $3 $53 $68 $15 $53 $2 $18 $61 $0 $0 $359
Insurance $8,754 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,754
Legal Advertising $0 $0 $0 $153 $181 $0 $0 $571 $553 $2,590 $0 $0 $4,048
Other Current Charges $3,050 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,050
Office Supplies $16 $16 $15 $15 $16 $15 $16 $0 $3 $15 $0 $0 $127
Travel Per Diem $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions $175 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $175

Total Administrative $28,383 $5,507 $6,486 $7,693 $9,149 $12,054 $9,436 $12,667 $20,680 $12,683 $0 $0 $124,738 

Reunion West CDD

Month to Month
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Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sept Total

Field Management $2,609 $2,609 $2,609 $2,609 $2,609 $2,609 $2,609 $2,609 $2,609 $2,609 $0 $0 $26,093
Facility Lease Agreement $1,498 $1,498 $1,498 $1,498 $1,498 $1,498 $1,498 $1,498 $1,498 $1,498 $0 $0 $14,983
Telephone $320 $327 $324 $324 $322 $331 $289 $330 $330 $276 $0 $0 $3,173
Electric $22,896 $22,357 $19,533 $18,651 $19,602 $20,291 $21,837 $18,434 $20,747 $19,838 $0 $0 $204,185
Water & Sewer $2,464 $1,982 $5,125 $1,882 $1,743 $1,752 $1,346 $1,459 $1,937 $2,832 $0 $0 $22,522
Gas $412 $912 $1,303 $3,100 $2,985 $2,771 $2,080 $1,263 $93 $128 $0 $0 $15,046
Pool and Fountain Maintenance $6,163 $6,672 $7,887 $11,728 $7,441 $9,471 $4,898 $7,510 $6,179 $5,871 $0 $0 $73,820
Environmental $115 $115 $616 $115 $616 $115 $616 $115 $115 $115 $0 $0 $2,653
Property Insurance $18,899 $683 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $21 $0 $0 $0 $0 $19,604
Irrigation Repairs $1,545 $0 $409 $432 $437 $1,032 $465 $1,690 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,010
Landscape Contract $23,844 $47,536 $30,687 $23,844 $23,844 $30,316 $22,749 $23,600 $31,075 $22,070 $0 $0 $279,565
Landscape Contingency $5,332 $0 $2,332 $0 $0 $0 $264 $0 $1,569 $0 $0 $0 $9,497
Landscape Consulting $1,430 $1,961 $1,887 $1,766 $1,430 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,474
Gate and Gatehouse Expenses $217 $292 $0 $930 $59 $1,639 $493 $895 $579 $957 $0 $0 $6,061
Roadways/Sidewalks $301 $0 $0 $0 $218 $602 $2,167 $0 $729 $1,396 $0 $0 $5,413
Lighting $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $883 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $883
MSA Building Repairs $221 $51 $373 $0 $103 $0 $440 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,188
Pressure Washing $154 $0 $0 $6,169 $4,191 $5,216 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,730
Maintenance (Inspections) $68 $0 $57 $42 $0 $29 $0 $132 $0 $0 $0 $0 $328
Repairs & Maintenance $334 $0 $992 $83 $0 $352 $16 $132 $0 $99 $0 $0 $2,008
Pest Control $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Signage $1,875 $396 $5,412 $277 $10,786 $0 $165 $191 $72 $103 $0 $0 $19,278
Security $5,133 $5,133 $5,133 $5,133 $5,133 $5,133 $5,133 $5,133 $5,133 $5,133 $0 $0 $51,333
Parking Violation Tags $0 $0 $0 $0 $12 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12
Irrigation System Operations $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Contingency $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Transfer Out - R&M Fund $0 $0 $0 $0 $103,255 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $103,255

Total Maintenance $95,833 $92,525 $86,180 $78,584 $186,283 $84,040 $67,066 $65,012 $72,664 $62,927 $0 $0 $891,114 

Total Expenses $124,216 $98,032 $92,666 $86,277 $195,432 $96,094 $76,502 $77,679 $93,344 $75,610 $0 $0 $1,015,853 

Excess Revenues (Expenditures) ($57,255) $27,556 $541,671 ($3,752) ($134,524) ($63,313) $36,318 ($16,916) $42,273 ($75,597) $0 $0 $296,460

Reunion West CDD

Month to Month
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Gross Assessments 4,155,764$       1,233,252$         1,417,083$       347,739$          572,366$           539,968$           45,357$             
Net Assessments 3,906,418$       1,159,256$         1,332,058$       326,875$          538,024$           507,569$           42,636$             

Gross  2004-1 2015 2016 2017 2019
Date Assessments Discounts/ Commissions Interest Net Amount General Fund Debt Svc Fund Debt Svc Fund Debt Svc Fund Debt Svs Fund Debt Svs Fund Total

Received Dist. Received Penalties Paid Income Received 29.68% 34.10% 8.37% 13.77% 12.99% 1.09% 100%

11/12/19 ACH 23,340.36$          1,240.62$     442.00$           -$                    21,657.74$       6,427.08$           7,385.12$         1,812.24$         2,982.88$          2,814.04$          236.38$             21,657.74$        
11/22/19 ACH 426,810.60$        17,072.61$   8,194.76$        -$                    401,543.23$     119,160.71$       136,923.11$     33,599.66$       55,303.79$        52,173.39$        4,382.56$          401,543.23$      
12/6/19 ACH 1,854,779.89$     74,191.64$   35,611.74$      -$                    1,744,976.51$  517,833.76$       595,023.39$     146,013.22$     240,332.32$      226,728.61$      19,045.20$        1,744,976.51$   
12/9/19 ACH 2,038.96$            20.74$          40.36$             -$                    1,977.86$         586.94$              674.43$            165.50$            272.41$             256.99$             21.59$               1,977.86$          

12/23/19 ACH 414,468.52$        15,888.95$   7,971.62$        -$                    390,607.95$     115,915.59$       133,194.27$     32,684.64$       53,797.70$        50,752.54$        4,263.21$          390,607.95$      
1/10/20 ACH 153,854.76$        4,615.70$     2,984.77$        -$                    146,254.29$     43,401.97$         49,871.57$       12,238.02$       20,143.33$        19,003.14$        1,596.26$          146,254.29$      
1/13/20 ACH 18,960.03$          410.10$        371.02$           -$                    18,178.91$       5,394.72$           6,198.87$         1,521.14$         2,503.75$          2,362.03$          198.41$             18,178.91$        
1/21/20 ACH -$                     -$              -$                 835.49$               835.49$            247.94$              284.90$            69.91$              115.07$             108.56$             9.12$                 835.49$             
2/12/20 ACH 214,149.10$        4,716.16$     4,188.65$        -$                    205,244.29$     60,907.65$         69,986.70$       17,174.09$       28,267.91$        26,667.84$        2,240.10$          205,244.29$      
3/9/20 ACH 113,912.46$        1,195.03$     2,254.35$        -$                    110,463.08$     32,780.68$         37,667.05$       9,243.14$         15,213.87$        14,352.71$        1,205.63$          110,463.08$      

4/13/20 ACH 377,015.66$        86.88$          7,538.57$        -$                    369,390.21$     109,619.08$       125,959.18$     30,909.22$       50,875.42$        47,995.68$        4,031.64$          369,390.21$      
4/13/20 ACH 10,757.76$          -$              215.16$           -$                    10,542.60$       3,128.59$           3,594.94$         882.17$            1,452.01$          1,369.82$          115.07$             10,542.60$        
4/20/20 ACH -$                     -$              -$                 242.87$               242.87$            72.07$                82.82$              20.32$              33.45$               31.56$               2.65$                 242.87$             
5/12/20 ACH 92,374.81$          -$              1,847.50$        -$                    90,527.31$       26,864.60$         30,869.11$       7,574.99$         12,468.16$        11,762.41$        988.04$             90,527.31$        
5/12/20 ACH 1,439.60$            -$              28.79$             -$                    1,410.81$         418.67$              481.08$            118.05$            194.31$             183.31$             15.40$               1,410.81$          
6/9/20 ACH 56,551.66$          -$              1,131.03$        -$                    55,420.63$       16,446.45$         18,898.00$       4,637.39$         7,632.98$          7,200.92$          604.88$             55,420.63$        
6/9/20 ACH 1,468.42$            -$              29.37$             -$                    1,439.05$         427.05$              490.70$            120.41$            198.20$             186.98$             15.71$               1,439.05$          

6/16/20 ACH 408,302.92$        -$              8,166.06$        -$                    400,136.86$     118,743.36$       136,443.55$     33,481.98$       55,110.10$        51,990.66$        4,367.22$          400,136.86$      
7/17/20 ACH -$                     -$              -$                 44.44$                 44.44$              13.19$                15.15$              3.72$                6.12$                 5.77$                 0.49$                 44.44$               

Totals 4,170,225.51$     119,438.43$ 81,015.75$      1,122.80$            3,970,894.13$  1,178,390.11$    1,354,043.94$  332,269.83$     546,903.76$      515,946.95$      43,339.54$        3,970,894.13$   

REUNION WEST DEVELOPMENT PARTNERS, LLLP $249,305.47 $133,920.00 $115,385.47

DATE DUE CHECK NET AMOUNT GENERAL SERIES
 RECEIVED DATE NO. ASSESSED RECEIVED FUND 2019
10/31/19 11/1/19 263366 182,345.47$       182,345.47$     66,960.00$       115,385.47$      
1/23/20 2/1/20 28907 33,480.00$         33,480.00$       33,480.00$       -$                   
1/23/20 5/1/20 28907 33,480.00$         33,480.00$       33,480.00$       -$                   

249,305.47$       249,305.47$     133,920.00$     115,385.47$      

OFF ROLL ASSESSMENTS
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